RESOLUTION NO).
---------------	----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN UPDATE TO THE CITY OF KEY WEST PLANNING DEPARTMENT FEES; PROVIDING FOR ANNUAL FEE ADJUSTMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, Section 90-487(b) of the Code of Ordinances allows the City Commission to establish fees, charges and expenses imposed by the Land Development Regulations by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Department Fees were last adjusted in 2014 by Resolution 14-014.

WHEREAS, application processing costs have increased since 2014; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that an adjustment to the Planning Department Fee Schedule is necessary to ensure that costs associated with implementing the Land Development Regulations are borne by those parties deriving the benefit of such services; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds the proposed fees are commensurate with anticipated costs, along with approval of a provision to ensure annual fee adjustments.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Fee and Rates. An adjustment be made to the Key West Planning Department fees in accordance with executive summary

fees (attached "Exhibit A"), are hereby approved.
Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting hele
this, day of, 2019.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2019.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2019.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH. CITY CLERK

dated for meeting date November 6, 2019, with attached schedule of